

>
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8987/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2012 in WP No.994/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN NATIONAL SHIPOWNER'S ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manek J. Kalyaniwalla, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Salgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 1st May, 2013 (non
miscellaneous day).

In the meantime, the Tribunal shall not proceed with the
reference.

Leave to amend the grounds of SLP/file a miscellaneous
application challenging the constitution of the Tribunal by
Notification dated 11th March, 2013 [S.O.774(E)]

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

